

## **BYLAW NO. 2208**

A Bylaw of the Town of Edson in the Province of Alberta, pursuant to the provisions of the *Municipal Government Act*, being Chapter M-26 of the Statutes of Alberta 2000 and amendments thereto, to amend the Town of Edson Land Use Bylaw No. 2070.

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to amend the Land Use Bylaw of the Town of Edson;

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Town of Edson, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- That Land Use Bylaw No. 2070, being the Land Use Bylaw of the Town of Edson is hereby amended as follows:
- 2. That in Section 6 Definitions "Signs, Portable " the following wording shall be removed:

"SIGN, PORTABLE" – means a sign with a total area on one face of no greater than 4.6 m<sup>2</sup> mounted on a frame or on a trailer, stand or similar support which together with the support can be relocated to another location and may include copy that can be changed manually through the use of detachable characters;

- 3. That Section 108 Temporary (Portable and Inflatable) Signs be removed in its entirety.
- 4. This Bylaw shall take effect on third and final reading.

	READ a first time this	day of	2018 AD
	Mayor Kevin Zah	Mayor Kevin Zahara  Michael Derricott, CAO	
	Michael Derricot		
Public Hearing Held on the day of READ a second time this day of READ a third time and finally passed this day of		, 2018 , 2018 AD , 2018 AD	
	Mayor Kevin Zah	ara	
	Michael Derricot	t, CAO	